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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

b3

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C ‘

Abrams, Walter W, . 608~

liay 13, 1930.
rs. Clera Adbrams,

2013 Wc Spofford Ave. P
Spokane , Yash.

Doear Madam:
There is enclosed herewith Check Nosmmé'iﬁ the
amount of § 37.50 to pay for your meals and incidental
' expenges .-from your home to New York on the pilgviinage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

! the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

roturned to this office immediately.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Inel, Assistant.
Check No.
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Walter W. Abrams #08 M May 12, 1930

¥rs. Clara Abrams

: Spokane, Washington W .
; Dear Madam:

Arrangemerts hava been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
‘ ' Burope. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
L of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and

: puliman tieket to you,  Your route to New York will be as follows:

Ly, Spolmne CMStPAP No. 16 3:30 AM May 23

4?;'0&1"‘? P . W ...9130 AN 25
Iv.  *- HYCRSEL " 2 11:00 AM "
Av; Now York DIAW "'+ ® % 530 py 26
“{Hobolken ) N -
| ‘.

B ) *

All railroad employees have been iﬁs‘b:motﬁd‘ﬁy 1;113:1..1'L f v Ty
. officials to see that you are showm every courtesy and given assifit~
i ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change gars,. N dv

N |
= ‘

¥y ; ¢ 17 LN, e Ny
» f'.v 88 s Bhould you not reseive your ticket six days bofore tha .
"Ete showy £or your departure please take up at omse with the tioked

ent and i ydoes not have your tieket, telegraph this office,
oollect, "to that ‘O‘I-i‘ecg_tw. = ;
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‘W. 2013 Spoifford Avenue
Spokene, Jashington
April *29 21950

The Quartermaster General
War Department
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir: Reference No. QM 293 A-G
Abramsg, walter W. 608
W rtencn,

I am in receipt of your communication of April 22 in
which you advise me that my application to make a pilgrimage
to the grave of my son, the late 1alter W. Abrams, has been
rejected. You statle that you have received information from
the State Department to the effect that I previously visited
%g szn;s grave, and call my attention to section 2 (b) of

e CTae

It is true that in June, 1922 I visited the cemetery
where my son is now interred, but at that time my son was
not buried. His casket was one of eight thousand in the
morgue awaiting burial, as the cemetery was just in the
making and not much work had been done. If you will check
over the records you will find that the Oise-Aisne cemetery
was not completed at the time I visited France.

Therefore, when I made application to go on the pil-
grimage to France I did so with the feeling that I was en-
titled to make the trip, as I had not seen my son's grave.
Tf I had had the consolation of seeing my gon's grave, I
should never have made application to go on the pilgrimage
ag it was not my intention to willfully disregard any of
the provisions of the Act. As it is now, I shall never
wnow what my son's last resting place is like, as I am not
financially able to make another trip to France and
naturally wae not able to remain in France on my former
trip until such time as the cemetery had been completed.

I am therefore writing you this letter of explanation,
giving you the true facts of the case, and it is my hope
that after you have.investigated the matter more thoroughly
your decision mey he feversed.
| 7 ?ﬁ%y truly yours,
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QM 898 A= April 22, X930
Abrons, Waltay W, 608

Hra. g%;;asamc A
mfw Tonuo,
Spokane, Wﬂﬂhmo

Dense Madems

With roference to your application to make &
Ligs to the grave of your son, tho late Walter W
Abrans under tho provisions of the Act of March 2, 1020,
you. ave edviged informotion hap boen poesived fyom the
State Dopartment to the offeot thot you hovd visited
yowr eon's grave in Fronge.

In thie connoutdon your sttenmtion is invited
to seotion 2 (b) of the Act, whioh reads in b
0o nothor or widow who hoo proviocus to the pilgrimege
visited cometordes dosoribed in section ) shall be ene
titled to mlo sny such pilgrimage®,

In viow of the forogoing, I rogrot to advise
that your rossrvation on the SS "Roogevelt", sailing on
Yoy 28, 1930, has beon csnoelled, as you ere net eligible
ander the lew to malw thiw pilgrinnge ot the expenss of
the Government«

Far The Quartermustor Ganeral.
Yory truly yours,

R. E. SEANNON,
Captadn, Q. My Corps,

4 Asedotant s
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE

PASSPORT DIVISION

April 11, 1930.

MEMORANDUM TO THE WAR DEPARTMENT.

A Special Pilgrimage Passport issued
to Mrs. Clsra Abrams is transmitted here-
with. For your information it may be
stated that the files of the State Depart-
ment show that on March 10, 1922 a passport
was issued to Mrs. Abrams. In that applica-
tion she stated that she desired the passport
to visit friends and relatives in France and

England.



B B A0
Buoff, Tamest Ju 1233

(3

RLL PRI ..
THanp Sty

Goagge, O 1250

i | Lrge Alvarotts Soylow,

| 2eue Hpdnnt

Recalat de rcdknonledgod of gour letier of Narsh 87,
1530, cignuG eleo Wy Mre. Aonle e Nupfl?, Hra. Qara Abeans
u0d [¥pe Tons Thomppen volntive to tho nilerimmpe rathordred
by Uomgwess 4n the A ajproved tareh 2 LY.

I this connegtion you are covized Umt arrvoagescats
oot Bo medo £ar goil, Mrse Dmfd, Mrue Abrmas awnd Meaw Thospton
Su medre the pilerimage fram wour haass to Now oy end return
in ono grawp. Jrrangemonds o alto he wode for you to ocouny
$he ane oF aoatby e~blug sbpord ¢nlp co the vopage 9 md from
faropo as 2e1) as roomy in the anss Loteds in Fow York end Paris.

| For The Tuprtarmoater Generele

. cptain, Qq. Mo Qﬁﬁ'&ml |
B g o, Anstotunt,
s les ‘ e Q
DJ) (?’}\

s s g




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

"IN repLy rReFer To QM 293 A-C

. Harch 27, 1930.
Abrams, alter Vo 608 M

frs. Clare Adrams,
2019 Vs Spofrord &ve.,
- 8poBane, Wash,

{ Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State

contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining -
| the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions,
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

L - . When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
: photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
a8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
\ office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk-of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,

// who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
d to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York. .

The instructions prepared by the Becretary of State are as
follows: ' '

{ ‘ "A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should pe accompained by a credible witness who is an '
American citizen and who has known her for a perioed of two years
or more, With her application she should submit four photographg
on a light background and on thin paper net more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2% inches in size and suech documentary




——— = e
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evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-:-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the

gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or ~
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States. '

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United.
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court:
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport’
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credibie
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased.soldiers, sailors, and marines -of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

vApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




I W the mmxtended

(Accept o/g\ decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs.._.Clare_Abrams
(Name)

2013 ., Spofford Ave., Spokane,. llashington
(Town or City) 2 (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE. 102¢
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WAR DEPARTMENT V i
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ‘llg
WASHINGTON f
v REpLY reFer To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929, &
Abrams, Walter We 608 M R 45“;,‘

Mrs. Clara Abrams
2013 We Spofford Avee,
Spokane, Washe.

Dear Madam:

oe to cemeteries in
naval forces of the

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrime
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military o
United States who died in the military or naval service #it any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are gow interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages gffe to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a repoft to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigafion is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make ¢ pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make thg’pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made, 4

4

In order that the report regﬁ}red to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is gfquested that you answer the following
quéstions by filling out the blanks 1gft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclof;P;znvelope which requires no postage.

o you desire Go meke This pilghimags ¢ sligroier | (fee) . (0

2. Do-you desire to make the pilerimage
(Yes) Yes (No)

in the calendar year 19307

3. Have you at any time made f previous visit
to the grave of the deceaged member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?. (Yea) S, (No) No.
T T :
}/ (o 0 X \Age 07 Health Good
4. Please give your age and state of héayth;f‘\.f‘x 14 (Years) (Good)  (Poor)
z‘. { —T o 1 & ,:'5' o 3
g | oot oy Vi “English - (Yes) YeNo)

i
A\ -Other language

\ 7 0. 0. ML Ve, (Specify language spoken)_

5. What language dojﬁbu speak?

' 4
¥ .

r,."'

Fop’%he Quartermaster General,’’ | I\

Very truly yours,

i i {y
4 \/ — i
\ i

Encl.” JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant, //



MRS. CLARA ABRAMS
2013 WEST SPOFFORD AVENUE
SPOKANE, WASHINGTON

June 24, 1929

QM 29& A-~C
Abrams, Walter W.

The Quartermaster General
Washington
D e

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your letter of June 20
enclosing a copy of the Act of Congress

approved March 2, 1929, entitled an iet "™ To
enable the mothers and widows of the deceased
goldiers, sailors and merines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of

Europe to make a pilgrimage to thesge cemeteries?.

Kindly be advised that my son, Walter W. Abranms,
was unmarried at the time of his death and is
therefore not survived by a widow. i

Very truly yours,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

: WASHINGTON

N rReFLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
. ' June 1929.
Byens, Ualter Ve . &d

! Dear Madam:

w Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress appraved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteriﬁg“.

Thélrecorde of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Privats flret oleks Welter W Sbrens, Cooll, G578 &nfe vhosp remsing
e now iudunhuﬁa in the Oise~ily . ﬂmnrﬂs" Ci @ WS e EANE0 romang
Mszo, ibiﬁﬂii~\ OlseMlars Auricws Oaustery, Serlugm-ateNosler,

'f Hili‘you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widomfwhp 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
‘address 1n ??deﬁ that action may be taken to extend invitation to her teo
make the‘pixgrimpge. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage. ;

1 In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it;is requested that a statement to that effect be made.
!

fv For your reply, you may use the enclosed onvelope which requiree

| no pfgtaqi.
| CR
/j/ Ef For The Quartermaster General,
f {% Yery truly yours,
! J‘Jl
|
,' {:
2/incls./
/ Act of :Congress.
Hnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

: ‘ Major, Q. M. Corps,
i : LI Assistant.

e
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QM 293 A-M
Abrams, Walter W, 608 July 30, 1980,

¥rs, Clare Abraas,
2015 ¥, Speiford Ave.,
Epokane, VWashington.

Poar Nadam:

I s plessed to asknowledge ruceipt of the
testimonial exproseing your spprocistion %o the United
States Goveroment, which you and the other mothers end
widows returnicg on the 86 Americe, wore sc kind as to
send me regarding your pilgrizage to the cemeteries of

- Burope.

It is gratifying %o know that your trip wus
extirely satisfactory and that the officers and other
personcel comnecteod with the pilgrimege rendersd such
eourtecus and efficient service. The Quartornaster
Corps is proud of the honor bosbowsd upom it by being
eharged with the sonduct of thesc pilgrimages and has
expended every snorgy that those meking tie -
uight heve s comfartable and pleasant trip. 1

bowover, thet the task bhas been materially 1 o

by the wonderfal spirit of cooperstion shown by the
mmmmmm‘mmg

1 om indood plesced to rocoive such coupli-
romkrks conoerning the eare n:“ econsiderution
women the journcy by personnel
ow with WW’

Sincerely yours,

O
O >
- 1] - /
- > ds ke DOWITYT, /
% e Bejor General,
. Quartarnsster Geroral. e
/, o- m Jm )(/’Lr
5 g2, WRG

-

"‘.‘
'/g' 330.13 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR




Moy 16, 1930

M5, CLARA ABRAMS
Y. £013 STOFFOFD AVENUR .
GFOKANE GASHIEGTON

1N VIEW OF AVENDMERY TO RILL YOU ARE KOV BLIGIGLE 70 HAKE PILGRIMAGE
SIL ARBANGSMINTS MADE FOR YOU 0 SAIL 88 ROOSEVELT MAY TUENTYEIONTH
A5 ORXGTHALIY PLANNED, DX087csM

DETETY

X 293 400 QUARTIRIACTER QRIERAL

\ Abramo, altor W

¥IRG




Walter W, Abrams 808 M =y 12, 1930

Frg. Clara fbrems
2013 ¥. Spofford Ave.
Spokane, Washington -

Dear Madam:

Arrangemants have been completed for yvur transportation
to New York Gity on your pilgrimage to the Americef Cemcteries in .
Burope. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road showh belew, will deliver your railroad and
pul:hmn tioket to ,you. You.r route to New York will be ag follows:

nv.mm msﬁ‘&? Ro.:ls 3230 AM mzs

Ar, Chicago ™" ® 0350 MM

S 7 mc&ssr; ® 3 11:00 i -

mmm-k piaw @ * ¢ - 3130 FM 28
{Hobolken) .

A1l railroad employees have baen jnistructed by their

officipls to see that you are shown every ‘sourtesy and given assigt-
anoce, [partieularly at points whsre 11; is noce&sary to change ocars,

g before tho

agent qnd if hs does not have your tic t

h this ofﬁoai
Bolleat to thﬂt foeot. . s .",'!.. X

-] with the ticket




Noy 6, 1950, Washington, D. C.

MRS, CLARA ABRANS

2013 SFOFFARD AVENUE

SPOKANE WASHINGTON

BETEL PIFPE YOUR NAMF RESTORED 70 LIST OF WOMEN BLIGIBLE TO MAXKE %H
PILORIMAGE S~fLING ROOSEVELY MAY TRENTYRIOHYH

POFR
588 aem ACTING THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

QI 208 A0
Abrams, Yelber W, 808

LES




QM 203 A=C April 22, 1930
\Abrams, Walter W. 808

Mrs. Clara Abrems,
2013 Speffard Avenue, v T

Spokane, Waghington.

| W
i Dear ladem: Y7

V
V™

With reference to your npplionti'on'to make a
pllgrimege to the grave of your son, the late Walter W.
Abrams under the provisions of the Aet of March 2, 1929,
you are advised information has been received from the
State Department to the effeet that you have visited
your son's greve in France.

In this connection your attention is invited

to section 2 (b) of the Act, which reeds in part "but

; ne mother ¢r widow who has previous to the pilgrimege

| visited cemeteries described in seotion 1 shall be en-
‘ . titled to make any such pilgrimage".

In view of the foregoing, I regret to advise
/ that your reservation on the 55 "Reosevelt", sailing on
May 28, 1930, has been cancelled, as you are not eligible
under the law to make this pilgrimage at the expense of
the Govermment.

Por The Quartermaster General.
Yery truly yours,

R. BE. SHANNON,
MM‘J Qe M. Corps,
149 Assistant.

|
‘.
| "
|
?




FILE UNDER NO. 293 Abrems, Valter W.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
April 9, 1930,
From 04 Qella Go

To Mrs. Alvarotta Taylor,
E. 1904 Harietta Ave.,
Spokene, Washington.

Acimowledging - receipt of letter and advising that
arrangements can be made for Mrs, Anaie T. Rnoff, Mrs, Clara
Abrems and Mrs, Lena Thompsom G0 meke the pilgrimage from your
homes in N.Y. and retum in one group. Arrengements can also be
made for you to ocoupy the same or nearby cabins eboard ship on

the voyage to and from Europe as well as roams in the same hotels
in N.Y. and Paris,.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 293 Taylor, Fremk H.

InsTRUOTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index

sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
gheet and then destroyed.

Q. M. C, Form 351 (0ld Form 489) QOVERNMENT FRINTING ayFIcE
Revised July 20, 1918

3—0042
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Baroh 27, 193 0.
Abrams, Valter W. 608 M

Ers. Clars Adbrams,
2013 Vi. Spofrord Ave,,
8pokane, Weshe.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary . instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies.are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has '
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: ;

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through & Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a oredible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her posi

gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her appiica;'

tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a |
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the Uﬁitéd'

States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage

Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court’

having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued

under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo--

graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2% inches in size. .

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

¢

charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred. '

vSpecial Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimége‘Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded’
to the War Department. ’

f

vApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New’

York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be '



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Asramg, Walter W. 608 Maroh 21, 1920.

drg. Clara Abraas,
2013 §. Spofford Ave.,
Spokane, Jashington
Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. 1In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. 1In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the-
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinct-
1y of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad

Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of.

the railroads in the United Statee in handling the movement to and from.
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

-, 5




and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 10 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will Dbe
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, pach party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a gpecial train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have veen reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. " On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the-tomb of the French unknown goldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed %0 the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily jtineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the vattlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon ‘return t0 Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have bheen 80
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage 10 remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she ig prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically gtates that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows 10 the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and egcorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been teken to select officers who will
gee that proper care 18 taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have veen made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die 10 their homes. It is esgential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to Dbe notified in the gvent of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

-2 -




by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship's doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. 1In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will bé required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand

the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for ,

your accommodations’ throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-.

ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office. : :

’For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

, A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, . M, Corps,
Assistant.
-1 Enclosure. . . ' ’
Regulation,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON .
\

i repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C Ooctober T, 1929,
Abramp, Waltop We 608 1N

Krae Olaxa Abyamg
2015 W' Spoffoﬂ 3‘999
Spalmns, Taghe

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bétweén
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left thersfor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act . Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope e ‘ Assistant,



Cos My 23rd Infantry ABRAMS,Valter W. - P vt 74609
2nd Div

I have p ersonally que stioned évery man of this ¢ mpany and am .
U able to obtain any information whatsoever concerning Pvt. Abrams,
A

Informant: WADE, Robert = Capt ain
Co. My, 23rd Infantry

8 igned: Robert Wade - Capt*

SH



File No.
OUT-CHARGE SHEET

Date charged out

Charged to

Remarks:

INSTRUCTIONS.—If a document is taken from the files, charge it to the person to whom delivered. Male
charge sheet in duplicate. Placeoneinrecord fileand one in suspended file used fo1 follow up on “charge out sheets,??

Q. M. C. Form 492, a—ore7
Rovised July 28, 1918,

|



WAR DEPARTMENT s

4.
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN..<AL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFIOR TO QM 295 ‘L c

Mrge Glera Ebramsy
2015 West ordy
Spokene , Washs

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe: to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Privato first clesa Walter W, Awrmus, Coudi, 2523 Xnfe whose remaing

are now interved in the Olse<Aany Awsrio : : Syl .
Mans, Hranoes O nd an Caumxtery, Seringsa-et~Tosles,

Will you please .advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made. i

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelopse which requires
no post:a.go.‘m

- o
P  Tor Thé Quartermaster General,
-—n d
€ .
4 '.2 2 Very truly yours,
-1 Yd-(.
z 8
2 inclse. 3 o . :
Act of, Qongr&, | \/
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, P

Asgistant.

Major, Q. M. Corps, E)




................................................ Wal LeIT 2 i
(Surname.) 'Chrisu;m name in full.) (Army serial uuui%e?.)6
Pvt 1st Cl Coa. M, R3rd. Inf

(Rank and orgnization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ... ¥2&7.
(Yes or no.)

y them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If y¥4 desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

If roiains are brought to the United States, do you

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)
~— e
(Nu_mber and street.) """-‘(-(‘ity or town.) (Sm-fe.)

(Sign here) DVared @f,ﬂaw/a/ %a/n@o’/
2013 W ollord Qover, Ahoteorol Wask,

(Number and s ree 5 (City, town, or post office.) )_ (State.)
Read carefully the lefter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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QU 293 A=C |
' By 23, 1924
ABRANS, Walter W., Pvte 1/cl. . ) ¢

Mrs. Clara Abrams,
2013 West Spofford,
Spokane, Washington.

_ ‘The Quartermaster Generzl désires to invite your attentien
De%ﬁ ¥%§m§hclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to ‘be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with thé
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and Stake from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all greves in connectien with

the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was. exervised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually mazntesned by the Government in a manner befitiing
the last resting place of our heroes.

' 4

] Very truly yours,

1-Incl. 0O assistant.
Record card. Tliiﬁ‘&i HARBOLD MFKM,
0 g 2L
\rE:"_g. ! !.‘
ViR

L |
) S, 1
| & fL




A ‘ co,LLATzon OF DISPOSITION OF REMM'DATA

LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(a) Name ..  ABRAMS, Velter We ... Ser. No. PN AR09L

(b) Rank .....E¥Ss 1/6 organization __@o, M, 23vd. Infantry
(d) Ca ss
(c) Date of death _ M=22-18  of daath]?NRIA

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)

~ NN

(a) Grave No. 14 ROy e, =t S MDY gy MO . o BE Gl ot ) SO B 10 T :
ROR

A

(b) Emerg. Addressﬂw_“F}?ramﬂP????fg(”QPher]' RFD *1, Deep Creei, Wash, S

111, Files of soldiers QX}pg"ffgghggg}ag;QE? diseases; &40 UATO . oo ) CKR.Qﬁégéﬁ

IV. A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt s __

(a) Name _umwm“:;mm“mfm"mmmnw.. . (Db). Relationship ¥y

(c) Address.L_;ﬂ;lhi;;;";'_;;gﬁmmm“‘ 2 L A A

(d) Remains to be brought to U. SNt A :

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _ ot , Sy

(g) Disposition ingtructions if not brought to U.S, S y

Braminer s Initialsiieliriecs Dats ot I8 gag

A7 A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows COMMUNLCALION FIOM s e e S

L. dated e e etem o st om0 e o A e e o e 4 S v et + e
confirmed request in Par 1V. item_.. . .., above, or requesting that

e w T |

/)

oo e e el 7 o\ abeimertmy, Skt wa v e
po— - 5 e

Examiner’s Initials... .L.-,_m" Partea 9 T Houe - Heog
fdf‘/ fxr_-.t‘_. Cer—a_ 9+

vI. G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - ghows as follows: &L 3 Mol fene
R s “' - (5t 4 ¥ 4 )—Z.

5 ff"-ﬂfmﬂm“/’ 20 A Loond b gt g a? irmed 7~

4o /{ ; fr‘ffff/" ) K ..;f./ ’f f/““ LA "” /f‘,

{ }ﬁ’f’: 4 (4‘ 7 : y
(a) Cancellation memos referred tor. Al e . 'ﬁu-_;.LJZ i B .
L. -
aenisie Inivielond W 10 Fx Dave__ - ;’ % liseo

— s e

G.R.S, Form #1135 e
Amended APril 6, 1920, (:‘\F*[)Eit) Make Form #114
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION St.Algnan{L-¢t-C)

To be prepared in triplicate. | DATE HNov 4th 1921

REPORT OF D SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

>t

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Recbrds of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _ABRAMS, Walter W' 10, KN ame; O . YRttty &, Lo RN it
ittt 4 AR B R Ry ety 11 N A T e L UG 0 S NN
3. Rank_____ Itv t'_?'c?' __________________________ i, 12.5Rank, 57 s A h a o gl SN S )
2. 0rg.. | gelyeamnd. frposdoyac e PR 1 L) - P et oy ST e ST
5. DD _gu1 “33$;q .......................... L4 Salia) SDVD oo RN s Ehasiinti? | 0 00 08
6. C.D. T R T A A o (b) D.B. nOYGTM L AN i A

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7., (GrayesNotisld « & ey SeCs Lo v e e .15, Grave: No. SeCs il rrae
B ELotiytaee o @ i = Row SEeS =\ v e LH e 5 [ A ey A Rowgh. 10 e Gem
9. \ 17. Wbl < e o] YU N A
18. Cemetery Munic.Cty. Am.Plot 19. Commune or town Blois
20. Dept. or County  Loir-et-Cher " 21. Country ____ Framce

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 57

23. Disinterred (Date) Nov 4th 1921 By _J.F.Madine

25,

‘Signature Juniof Technical Assistant
R.W.Saylor U

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). .

LROBG . TN O N e Pt oo W NI S, TS 2 el e
o7, Condition of body MUNE badly'decomposed,festures unrecognizable.
i wooden box and unifor

08, Nature of burial Wooden box and URIIORma . ... TR
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R,8. records

quoted a.bove‘?’ﬂOIle o L T s \g,}b'n g

; . acdf,
ced in casket: Date NoOv 4th 1921 By S .. lisdloe
30. Body prepared and placed .. N0V 4%h 1921 . T il g
%mv)

31. Casket sealed Dy d.B.Malibe. . ...

gignature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) _ i {f#ﬁggég»;§1;~wﬂ

-



SHIPMENT. - (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.C=-12125 °~

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Designation of body:

Consigned to: : ' ;
‘ Oise=-Afdsne Amer .Cty,[08.Sering
Name of Permanent Cemetery mmM&.I![ﬁLL i L/Lg. aﬁﬁﬁ. ﬂ%ﬁ.a.

Casket boxed and marked (Date) Wow 4th 1981 . . .. By _J.®,Medine

T hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

~

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector _— .(/j
Y088, 5

y GoA.R FWU """"""""""""""""""" il
Remarks none T A N R L S, : o AN AN R

——————————————— o o 7 o S 5 e e e

37.

38.

41.

42.

39.

40,

R UGBTI T e PO o R BOWs SR SN &9 o0 DINEN ()

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

ToSpodntifofdConcent paldon si. ..t e & mns 0 Vsl SIE S il o T el WL
(Name)

Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Pqint of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

-

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Dateﬂ_gy;,i[lj;‘ _______ 1 Yo Ee e T

To Permanent Cemetery(Qige~Ajane. Amer.Cty.608.Seringes~-et-Negles(Aisne)
(Name )
2

Convoyer__[i_t_f'_s:ft_’f-‘l‘};‘&:il_,; ____________ Signature Shipping Offlcer__g_{_,___/_;_fjg:g _______ e

§6NOVISZ Capt s Qlo

G.R.S. Represgntative _____ .. ... G. F A8 f'h[]GH ,,,,,,,,,, My

Reinterred, S8Pte7,1922,0ise-Aisne Cem, 608..3@r.il}ggﬁ__sjé,-ﬂsﬁlg.S_!_(&_i_ﬁl_l!)_
(Date)
Qe Ne!, ooy Tl I s R A et et g IEOCTIORN Gl Rk e

Received: Date’

G.R.S. Representative

C JoBlakﬁ
Capte,QMC.

Bw tab




— -~

G. R. S. Form, No. 16=A . Place... : __ il T e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Blois

Date. ...
Hovember 4, 1921.

fl P BNV SO R W 0 ST ol S R 0 M T ' ST b o) e, t RO SERIAL NUMBER
b Walter V. - 74609
RANK..... : L ORGANIZATION 4 LTS Tadhy atir 10 T

]

T

2. Disinterred (date): = FFrom (;Si?d cfi‘hﬁl.ilfé‘f?s‘tﬁ‘fcaﬁﬁ'ﬁf:

rembe 4 ¥ ‘ 3 4 Cemetery
How }g{-b:%?rnup ’1 dl' R ) qrﬁ. 1 (‘emg tery o8

11

3. Reburied (date) : A In (give complatedocation) :

_Septe7,L9282 Vet B Gre4,Block B, ~

Row 40,0ize=Alsne aCem.608,5eringes et Nesles(Aisne)
1B3 8 (Gadolonn) o g UL A e UTEY : . —..Nature of reburial . 1, 4ned

) s = an
: B R e = —— COukS L
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : (

badly decomposed, features unrecognizable, upiform end pine box . .

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with bud_\" o S AT L -On grave marker ?

L WE T ves yos
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

e 1 po - | PP PP

6. What Joes examination of hody show asregards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)

impossible 1o det.
(6) Weight (estimated)
-0
(¢) Hair—Color

Ull«'lrlh‘l,.\’nonc

Cliaracteristics 4@

(d) Hair on face—Color . . -'(_10.

Location 0 B 1. -
Quantfty. L S BRI e G ) e O
(e) Permanent imarks on hody (uld""ﬁ&{rs. pecnliﬁritie&

Or missing parts)

-do

29 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) A il [ 4 e T SR
J 1 MBD 4 30 6 GP 9 QP
13. 14 MBIx. . . 16 MAD

5o

25 26 32 MAD
Approved: ... s

CHUQL/a*ﬁfg;z:;fgffn,
G no S8

8. Rebupt J ¥ Msdine Superv. Emb,

e : L0
supervised by O [ 7 RN ¥ Approved : Lraptl Q. M.C
I : //" A o T # A - B ; gj"?%ﬂ}f ; "

(.,'\ ' i | 40 & X -ayé_,.‘g_w L
o S 742 2 8 (THI0) 7 m g
i ii"fa]j:v."fi 4 fer il %?JQ Bla) &
¢ Capte ,CUC ,
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GFR.S, Form #114 B \ VAl §
] DATE el Al

NAME.---AEBAMS_;_L_W@;%;:_}? _______________________________ e gl il e SERIAL Mo, . 74608 =
RANK _Pvt. lcl  oRcaNizarion CoeM,23rd Inf.
GRAVE LOCATION MART c=0bYie 40 P10, Blol =, Lol 3evs S eI W Rs

CTY. NAME y NUMBE!;._ AT
A e O e Q

GRAVE ROW A RS e l;i-;'i' ;

ORIGINAL RALTLEAREA CRAVE LOCATION 14 ~  Blois  Loir et Cher

A8 shown by cemetery directory, J GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
HchURS Oct 33 19190
COORDINATIE SINSNCSIN PR e 0 0 0 Noibisdy eme [
CONCENERATEDETOL W sits. v Nophiing oTingcord * gl 150, Iyl e N
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
ALy M Ve
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Nothing of record

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.. ...

. -"

STA”LEY éf GRO A, Cap‘t £.USK.

PENAL GRAVE LOCATION.. .9/9/28 o o A0 g o T ddet g e s
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

Oise Alsne American Cty #608, Dethéeon&-Neules A gne

CEMETERY



' GRAVE LOCATI ANK.
LOCATION OF THEf GRAVE OF
i SABRANS Y 7460005 T WARTER., ' W .
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
PV e Lu Oy o GR oM T 23 INE,. .
(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE, OF BURIAL: JUEY. 24 TOTRY 1.0 .l

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

Iy A CEMPRARC AT BLOTS e Al

....... et - OTRY IS CRBR G L it
FRANCE

10W MARKED : Name Pegf.NO. ... .. Cross?... YRS ...

Headboard?.. NO.. .. . Bottle?. NQ. . .....
DENTIFICATION TAGS :

Vas one buried with body?........ YES ......................

Was one fastened to name peg or S
stake used ag a' grave MATKErT. 5. n s i neeie s e s

[f name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here :

YEPORTED BY :

cdord TV iny s JA oA S5 Stuee

(Signature and of Reporting Officer.)
ed to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q., A.ET.

"hig portion to be forwa



GRAVE JOCAT BLANK.

.. TOCATION OT THIJRAVE QFE

_ABRANS 74609 WALTER\ W,
(Surnamge.) (Number.) (First Name arf(lrInitials.) |

g0 s R R e T g 1) e

(Rank.) | (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL. JULY. 24 T9E8 . ... ... ... . 4

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

A Dol
...CEMETARY. AT. BLOIS.....=.... B L ......... :

b g TOIRLEL GHER'..| ¢ /o0 S e e T
40y vk RO - SRl NGy Wl -
b e T P0G SEQEFL NG dp
ﬁow MARKED : Name Pegf. === == Cross?.. LS, .. ..

5.3 Headboard?. ... 0. . Bottter. ... IO

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body? YES !
Was one fastened to name peg or
]

Tf name unknown and tags mi
should bhe given here :

........................................ “._}.—:.-.....,....,...
\ — P B R B R N N T R e
RE.P(,‘oR’I‘ED BY : . - g
[/ .
; (Signature and Raz{ 5 Reporting Officer.)

ik pnfﬁ”" to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service,

T

3
|




Abrams,, - hialter We | 74609
Private’  -Go M. . 25rd T
D.D.  Te22.18

Buried Bldis I
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Abrams . Walter W,

Pvtel/c Co M. 23rd Infe
DD 7/22/18

Buried French Catholic Ctye Blois.

Gr 14 Plot Qe

Ee

j ” #8776
®

G.R.5. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department
0ffice of the Quartermaster Generel.
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.

Juns15,1920.

For information ofg
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
(b) G.R.S., Paris, France,

?7 c) 0ffice Files,
(d) Photographic Section,

Case of: puy 1/cloWalter W.Abrams,
#74609
Co.M, 23rd Infantry.

Grave Location:

Municipal Cemetery, Grave #4,
American Plot , Blois,
Leire-et-Cher.,

Request for action:checked telow;
(a)fReturn of Body to the U.S.
) Permanent Rurial in France.
(c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
e) Photograph of grave,

hgs been made by:

Mrs.Clara Abrems, (mother)
2012 W, Spofford St.,
Spokane, Was ington.

\ua-*
By uuthqﬁlty Qf i’;ggékt-rnaster Genere

\ —*"’CHARIE’ R CE,

i Colonel,

Chief, Graves Reglot

NS - 2932/L/fkw.

ion Service.



Bn e N iy ST

G.R.S. Form #120 Nty L, 38 DEb
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT i
OF. OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEI\ERA HE ARMY . 5 1020
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE MAY 12
WASHINGTON

FOM; Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q. MW Mi
TO: Mrs. Clara Abrams, 2013 W. Spofford Ave., Spckane, Wash. e~
'SUBJECT: Remaing of PVt 1/c Walter V. Abraums.

The records of thils office show that you have requested that his

body be not retumed to U. S. U0

g

We do not wish the body returned to the United States. —-7’

But would like to know the Name of the Cemetsry,and the number

of the grave in which he is burried..

B e . oy ey

“"‘)

A1}

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes-on reverse side of this sheet.

Tne nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
1o any addrese in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.

Noted on Form No. |5
2 By authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral: Daig.. /2 —/¥ -2, (.4
CHARLES C. PTERCE’“‘"" X ""'Z ; A

LeS s Colonel, U.S, Army. F’W' PR |

B RGeSl - L e e

NAME oF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Boldier 8 Widow None

Soldler g Children I

I

(Wame oldest first) 2. None 'g
3. % q; e
m VP, WL LSRRI R e ___E‘ 2
Father ®
i William Abrams, blind and unable to write 0 &
= M
ey v e O R i e by o S 5 A PSS S et P Ve ol e s T SO
Mother v
Clara Abrams B
% o
B S e, A = -—-v---_....._a',) E
Brothers 1. 2, S
(Name oldest first) 2. 5 o
Q n
. e Tt P . mtrsarransestsesiareassnsnninn iom e e e 4 SR SARATRS A TTEa St Sn e et P e Ll Jy o
Sisters f "‘,g; )
BN : i
.
7 ]
pate  May 18th.1920 Signature _ Cgoj’/a—“ QQ'JL ......... -4 A
=
S )
Address. 013 W, Spofford SpOKEme Waskhelationshlp . Mebler. AN s
Note:~- Imstructions on the e ge side of this sheet sbodd be carefully read T

before filling out this yaper (OVER)

M =
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%
i S
o
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet. ‘

.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name andgaddress of, gac¢h of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on ‘the othé? ide of this sheet.

3. If there are minor children of the deceassd soldier and no wid@%, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative,”ig 1iving
near you, to fill out this paper. . LR T W)

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative.and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this offics.

6. You are requesued to return this paper AT OhCu in order to avoid delay in
the case of this boqy

T Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.

t
t 1
S .
i .

~ -1 4 Y



- | ¥ 7 6

WAR DEPARTHENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENBRAL
CEMEFERIAL DIVISION
WASHIEGTON, DoC.

June 15, 1920,

No: -  @776-Inquiry (Abrams, Welter W., Prt.,1/cl) T
From:  The Quartermastor Gemoral, U.S., Army, (Cemeterial Division) m
Po: Mre. Clara Abrams, 2013 W. Spofford 8t., Spokaue, W&ahmston.‘
Subjsot: Grave Location: Roquost for Pormavsmt Burial In Frarce.

1. In reply to your inquiry of May 28, 1920, we beg
to say that the recorde of the Cameterial Divioion containm
the following information as to frave location of your 90a
Pvt.1/cl.¥altor W. Abrame, aerial Ho.74609, Coupary Y, 23r8
Infantsy, buried in Municipel Cemetery, Grave %4, Amorican
Plet, Blois, Loire-at~Cher, -

I
:

!
¥

2. The grave has been registerscd ani suitably marked | | |
for present purposes,peniing tho adoption of a more permsnent '
oomament, by the Fatienal Fine Arts Commissien, whioh now hg »

the mattor undor consideration.

3. Your instructions a9 legal next of kin for the por-
manent turial of your sen in Frabde will be granted. The nea-
easary inotructions will be forwardad to the Chief, Awerican
Oraves Begistratiom Service, Q.M.C., in Europs.

By suthority of the Quartermastor Gsneral:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

c@lml' 01 s. Am;
Chief,Cometerial Divicion.

hw ' By:
CHARLES J., WYNHE,
Ga.p%&in, Qo Mo C.
onole,s - W

G. # bi RLAILLHD

ofibfd 1 4 2w




G. R. S. Form #124 . REGISTRATION SECTION. File No. 1; 77(0
Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE -
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. - . CEMETERIAL DIVISION. OSPSS Ref. No.ég._wm A
- - 1959
Follow-up NO. o,
TO: Inquiry Section .
From: Overseas Project Sub—gection.

I. CENERAL INFORMATION on C

‘etery él%ofy(mr‘msh ‘ézby .51 ) (da.te é / 7 / ’bz’/
;’

Data sent Overseas .../ (Z A,

Operations to commence (approX.) ... . .. T e

Operations to be completed (approx.) ... .. oo om

Bodies shipped from European Port e . o«
e

Bodles arrlved at Hoboken

11. case or..Clrand ZUa/Zobw 75/60¢ &77/{ 25t ééu/

The following information was abstracted (Date) ! é / q /7’” from: /’é"* ]

” SOURCE . CLK, | in OFFICE |

A. G, 0. Cards J / ' /L/W Shppg. Inqulry(sent ..................... ?’?

A.G.0. Corresp. 7/%( ' W To W’

géiiésiv:ozgegfé ﬁg £ 0SP.S-S Corresp. (see Remarks. )
P iy b

DESIRES as to Disposition.
/o Al GLQJ”LAJ
RETURN.

N. C, Pvt. Int. REMAIN SPECIAL

.........

Name of Re4a.tive

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

Father . V
b lora |
V4 @ther ’be 3 1. 73

éﬂvy/@w/ )‘-A’g\/
Brothers

Sisters

‘Body to be—shipped—to.. ..




COPY OF FORM #120.

- e
-

We do not wish the body returned to the United States, but wonld
like to know the name of the Cemetery, and the mmber of the grave
in vwhich he is turied.

(signed)
May 18th, 1920. Clara Abrams.

2013 V. Spofford St. (Mother)
Spokane, Washington.

Remains of Pvt. 1/¢ Walter W. Abrams.



(Q -
GRS Form No. 101I~.formation Blark)

TO: - REGISTRATION BRANWCH, G.R.S.

FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (/)

.File Number & ) 2 £

Date g'f-g/_—;;d

below regarding the following soldier:

A L e O

Serial Number
. A it
RANK Jfad Y3,  ORGANIZATICN —
NO. QUESTION REPLY

1. |Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records?

2., |Date of Death,

3. |Cause and place of death.
4. |Number of Casuliy Cablegram.,
5, |Date buried.

6. |Grave Location.
() Complete record required
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.
(c) Note reinterments.

7. |Who reported burial?

8. |[Confirmed by G.R.S,?

o, |Report as to Grave Marker.

10. | Identification Tags:

(a) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?

11. |Complete Emergency Address?

12. |Has been notified?
(Give date

—

13, |Feport the exact position of

your inquiry on this case,
(Reply in all cases if mno
information on record)

14, |What is the Pnotograph Wo.?

15; fingquiry made by?

N.B. All Proper names to be
typewritten, or pllﬂhpl in
PLALN BLOCK LETTERS.

e

| & oy 557 59 3 A Egﬂzf,

(// C}/L/ 2SSy 09

2 S-22- /8

K;/ D vy R A

/5// = Sl A

i e , /

‘ =¢¢éf (s, 0 /GZZ;1£

() i
_¢£ZL¢4f?Ltbcf/A;fh’{qiﬁgé “i%;D

adl{p,dth:L4&4*— Cfoen,

Q/// @ %&pfég
4 g

Y Vs, 0 /%«w ZH e

/&[/ /%7 ;ryépgﬁ/ Gﬁgzgafs CE4HC(" 1 i;éﬁgﬁ/

e T e

R ek

Released by Information Controfg;ﬁ%;#?

Dept,
.......... Dlrebtovy
.......... L~ Cards HxBe .
.......... Cards 4x6




Farty “&" < Itinersry - Odme-iisne Group

Sailed Mey 28, 1930 on FRESIDENT ROOSEVELT. Mej. Falpine in cherge.

Arrived Cherbourg dam June Sthe Net by Maj. Deiley, Capts. Ochs,
Dalton, Mallett, Kinderman; Lt. Freeman, 5 murses snd § civilian
employees. Irain left at €.2lem for Paris. Arrived Cere des
Invalides st 2.10pm. et by Col. ¥1lis and members of his staff,
a detail of officers, interpreters and nurses. lgeorted to hotel.
Semainder of dey devoted to rest.

June Gth. MNorning devoted to personsl business; exchange of money,
preparing laundry, etes Left hotel at 3pm for ire de Triomphe

where lrs. R. M, Tiger placed wreath on tomb of Unimown Soldier for
party. Recelption snd tea at Restaurant Laurent, Returned to hotel.
Evening free.

June 7th. Shopping or resting in merning. Sighteeeing in afternoon
and evening.

June Eth, Those desiring sttended Divine Services. Sightseeing in
efternoon, Hvening deveted to preperation for trip te
cemetery next day.

June 9th, Merming free. Lumch. Departed 1.40mm for LaFerte and
Scissons.

June 10th Deily trips from Soissons to the Oise-iisne imerican

1lth~12th Cemetery.

June 13th Visited Cemetery and Reims.

June l4th. Visited Reims Cathedral - Lunch - Chemin-des Demes -
Soissons -~ Campiegne.

June 15th Carrefour de 1'Armistice - Compiegne ~ Chantilly -
Retuwrned to Faris.

June léth Fentainebleau.

June 17th MNerning free. Versailles in ufternoon.

June l8th WNotre Dame - ispoleon's Tomb - Propared for return trip.

June 16th Left hotel between § and 9.30um for Invelides Railway
Stetion. Train left et 10.30wm. Accompanied by 5 offie-
cors, & murses, 1 doetor and 2 eivilisn employees.
irrived Cherbourg 4.10pms left dook §,1lpm. Ssiled at
G.45pm on 85 AMERICA. Capt. Ross in charge. Arrived
Hoboken 1.00pm June 28th.

Mrs. Clara Abrams




. SR .

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE WAR MOTHTRS AND WIDOWSH!
— ROOM 901 —-

_ ”T' ” 225 West 34th S8t., New York, N. Y.
ABRAMS WhLTe TWT OA PARTY_g
BUMBER 813
@7, A . REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RISERVATION
Mrs. Clara Abrams Actual cost of through Pullman.

-~

- Name of Traveler
New York, to _Spekane, Wash.

Spokane , Spokane County

Home Address p $ e
———Nash,
New York, to Spokane, Wash.
Destination b
Via Dol & W to Buffalo = N Y C & St.L to Chicago - C.M. St.P & P to dest.
N =preraeTgy e o
v - T " ==
31930

Date of Departure

] i Moad| Train Date Time‘ Lower| Car|U.S.G,0rder No. JActual
Number | 53511 _ - ‘Cost
fou 70LET ] B 16/9 [2:201 8 LA 9,00
7 | ke 1 6/80 Ja.50%
do B oMES 15 ‘6 /go 0s SOH h Waned m
S pokane " L-I—S——-fk 8:55¢ =1 C2l, O3
LV o
AR
v -
y fft 4 "
R
X %l it e
f iﬁn\_ -__—"J.'._ _: LRl
y TOTAL 28.88

RemarkB: ’f/ i/t” 4 L ))J\, {4 . (_1,4,-’,'_ 4 g -




NAME ABRAMS, MRS, CLARA

S.5. AMERICA’ JUN 27 1030
HO\LESPOKANE SPOKANE COUNTY "‘JASH.
LU

STATION 7)1 Sf ,/:?_ Aoor=
TRAIN #

(IR #

BERTH OR ST

TIME

DATE"
L) \l,:,c) o

[ & G/

4 3

/)z( ™ 2 o~






THE PULLMAN COMPANY

PASSENGER'S CHECK—To be retained by

passenger to identify accommodations.

Form SC—S2



CHICAGO,MILW. & ST.PAUL RY.,

PASSENGER’S CHECK—To be retalned by

passenger to identify accommodations.

¢ 11955

Form SC—S2



Paris Hotel ...

Home address.....

i1

Date of arrival

Relationship. ..

Name of deceased

| 2 2 .

ABRAMS, “rs Clara

Hotel IUTETIA, Boulevard Raspail

2013 W. Spofford “ve.,Spokane, Spokane County, Washington

B Group 2 Unit . S/S Roosevelt .
June 5, 1930 Date of departure.. 621930 SAAMERICA
Mother .

ABRAMS, Walter W,

Rank

Cemelery

Pvt..1 ¢l Organization Co. M, 234 Inf

Oise-Aisne



0 >

REMARKS

Desires quarters with Mrs., Alvaretta Taylor, Spokane, Washington, Gre. M.A.,
Mrs, Annie T. Ruoff, Spokane, Wash. Gr. St.M. and Mrs. Sena Thompson, 1018 E.
9th Ave., Spokane, Washington, Gr. M.A.




May 12th, 1930

Mrs, Clars Abrams
2013 W, Spofford Ave,
Spokene, Wash,
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MEDICAL RE

ﬂ{*’ L a

0 aanpletl

/= S R -
o

Cival

7 Jap ‘
7wt 1l G py 23 7y Station : Hetel detelin

7/6/3o.

fDale >

‘u0ading JoryD) 2yl jo 1Y) Y1 0j Le[ap InOYIIM Juas
Pue opew aq [[i4 pied ajedijdnp e 9sed YOIYm UL ‘UCISSIWPE 10] AjLIOyine oq [[im
yorym ‘parajduiod £j1adoid pied sty 4q petnedwoode aq [[im [eiidsop] ueoLrawyy
9yl o1 juas swlB[l] ‘uoeding oIy 9yl jo DY) Yl 0} pIed Y} ILAIlPp
[[» 281eyd ur asinN] oy ased ayj jo uonisodsip [euy uod) "anjeusis pue swn
‘ajep apnpul [[im yorym £1jus areurdordde ue SY)BW [[IM 958D DY} UL 0UBJSISSE Aue
Suuepual s1DI(Q [edIpaIA [y peusisse st wuS[lg oyl yiym o1 dnoid sy
uodn 9ouepusIe Ul sINU Y} £q patued aq [[m 31 Apjudnbasqng ‘uonuae yons
Bunepual 3s1y 9sinN] 10 10y [WIPI[A Y1 Aq uonuale [ed1pawt Sutxinbax

swuB|ig jo sased [[2 ur paueis oq [ pred syl — ‘SNOLLONYLSNI

.

f//ﬁ_‘%f

(over)

Home address .92/3. //{W/A Sfllﬁnv%mp(, af“?lw& %%W %Waf
&
MLJZ/JI;&:L,L Ot ﬁ

Name .. F}Bﬁﬁ/ﬂ S. W Claxo_

Address of Nearest friend or relative mre. Y

Religion ﬁiﬁ%
History of Present complaint



Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

v/a/zo.m,w W

Disposition : (include dates)

-

Remarks : s
§6[20 Mock tefpioved - 21alBe e Qnex Bovrq

O




. . . RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE W O \J\i \
ﬁbY’/’;MSJ A\rey
WASHINGTON
-------------------- 2015 Y";’T. Spofford .":_ve‘
Mother Spokene
NANE Abmamg SMmats O1 aral e, 1L _HOME ADDRESS ..=°pokane County . .
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN ... MESe CoM.Payne 724 E Uission Ave,.

DATE P May .26...........
DATE ... Mey 28, 1930
CHERBOURG,

Spokane, Wash,

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK
.. HOTEL Benngylwvanisa...... ROGONENOL SIS OREIA N

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

---------------------------------------

..................................................



RPB—3-17-30—7M ‘ 57/
. ~ RETURN NEW_ YORK . i

JUN 28 10830 :
DATEAI e U S e, 020/3?/\ ﬁo‘f..

MW%%@ HOME ADDRESS . i éﬂ/u/&/c@
S/S AMERICA ASTOR

IREFIITRINM @ NS S Yo T AL 0 b HOTEL Wb ei it as ROOM NO 3\’ ;"?)

) DEPARTURE NEW YORK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

................................................................................................

................................................................................................
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Diagnosis and complications : (incl‘dates)

Treatment and Progress : {include dates) :
June 7th: Dry dre ssing applied.

Disposition : (include dates)

. June 8th: much improwed.
Remarks : %19/30 much improved. To Cherboirg. HVK.



ADDRESS;Z_ZQZS % :

e DAT

g = - OFF 1cER-IN-CHARGE ,- - - -.
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.
SINCERELY,

(S|GNED) ,71‘ id - .‘,/,"‘/ AL 7A; :’;L’.’,‘f&{//




80{7’ gTUF\"N REZE/ 4005}1

Received from the Postmasley. the chzslcrcd or Insured Arlicle, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Caid.

( 8lgnature or name of addreasee. )

( 8ignature of addressee’s agent.)

Date of delivery, .. 00 ARt v ENCTRS , 192

¥Form 3811 e —p118



2 gl Y idgloos

Received from the Postmasler the Registered or Irared Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE Use $300.

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.
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/gjiTransportation requests covering sleeping car accommodations should be drawn on
,/’* WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU CUSTP&P ER
ﬁ ROUTE AND SCHEDULE e
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EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY. _ _May 28, 1939

Spokane County, State of Washington

Name Abrams, Mrs Clara

Address. 2013 W Spofford Ave, Spokene, Wash

Route going: CMSTP&P Chiecngo, NYC&STL Buffalo, DL&W New York V/

Return: Same route

“mm.mj} Standard sleeper open for occupancy at 9:30 PM -

\ Roap Tran | Time | DATE

Itinerary Lw/ Spokane CMSTP&P | 16 |3:30 AM May 23
going ArdChicago A ‘ T 19:30 AM aes
Lv AI " NYC&STL 2 . |1RREN o8

|

ArVNew York DLW | LG - <o, o R
Ly (Hoboken) '
Ar
Lv

Ar '

>
=

Accommodations: Stendard sleeper Spokane to Chicago and Chicago to New Yorik

Elapsed Time: FE® 87 hours, ?%
(7 .

Extra Fare:
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